
Academic Calendar 
Winter Intersession 2018 

 
 
Monday, October 15  Registration through MyCommNet Begins 
 
Monday, October 29  Registration in Person Begins 
 
Friday, December 21 Last Day to drop a class with 100% tuition refund in 

Person/On Campus 
 
Tuesday, December 25 College Closed – Christmas 
 
Tuesday, December 25 Last Day to drop a class with 100% tuition refund through 

the Web (MyCommNet) 
 
Wednesday, December 26 Classes Begin 
 
Wednesday, December 26 Last Day to Add a Class 
     
Wednesday, December 26***  Withdrawal Period Begins (Students can only withdraw  

from classes in Person/On Campus) 
 
Monday, December 31 No Classes 
 
Tuesday, January 1  College Closed – New Years  
 
Thursday, January 3  Last day to Switch to/from Audit Status 
 
Wednesday, January 9*** Last day to Withdraw 
 
Friday, January 18  Last day of Classes 
     
Monday, January 21  Final Grades Due in myCommNet 
 
 

***Note: During the Withdrawal Period, 
students may not withdraw from class(es) 
through myCommNet.  Students can only 

withdraw from class(es) in Person/On Campus 


